
FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 08 AUG 2025

R1 08 Aug 2025 | Clairefontaine | MISTI MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,100
7:43 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 242
 2 420636
 3 24
 4 6435
 5 3
 6 

ARABIAN FEVER (FR)
ZARTOP (FR)
THE FRENCH SON
MONARCH OF THE SEA (FR)
VOCALISTE (IRE)
APOLON DE CHARNIE (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
56

5
1
2
4
6
3

C DEMURO
A MOLINS  1.5 
C SOUMILLON
M FAVRIAUX  3.5 
M GUYON
A CRASTUS

M BARATTI
G PANNIER
C & Y LERNER
A FABRE
Y BARBEROT
Y FOUIN

3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
G
C
C
G

FR
FR
UK
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

 3-0�-2-0
 10-0�-1-1
 2-0�-1-0
 4-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0

$11,148
$6,281
$5,033
$6,973
$1,661
$0

 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 ARABIAN FEVER (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $11,148
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Illa alqamar (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shira’aa Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 12 12Oct24 CHA	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 80� [ 2] C Demuro 56 $9 Ashnak 2:01.70   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 19,886
4 of 11 15Nov24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 65 [ 6] M Guyon 58 $*1.9 Percival 2:19.74   .......... 6 ....................... EUR 15,783
2 of 7 07Jul25 DEP	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 83 [ 5] A Pouchin 58 $3.3 Spanish Breeze Cen 2:29.10   .......... 6 ....................... EUR 10,050

2 ZARTOP (FR) Trainer: G Pannier Barrier: 1 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,281
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Celesteen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Initial

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 12 01Mar25 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP 76 [ 6] C Raimbault 58 $8 East Grey 2:35.06   ......... ½ ....................... EUR 10,500
10� of 13 26Mar25 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 13] T Bachelot 58 $4.3 Got Flower 2:31.60   ..... 12¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
6 of 10� 16Apr25 LYO	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 85 [ 1] M Guyon 57.5 $8.5 Weemagatee 2:32.58   ....... 7¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
3 of 13 04Jun25 AGT	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 87 [ 9] C Raimbault 56 $*3.8 Galibier 2:04.70   .......Lnk .........................EUR 6,000
6 of 8 20Jun25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 3] A Vilchien 56 $12 Neuschwanstein 2:04.79   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 12,600

3 THE FRENCH SON Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,033
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Pleasant company (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F&O Hinderze Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 14 03May25 LEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 5 [ 11] R Thomas 58 $-- One Island 2:24.18   ........ hd ....................... EUR 10,500
4 of 5 07Jun25 DEP	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 2] R Thomas 58 $4.3 Starlord 2:53.30   ..... 12¼ ....................... EUR 17,010

4 MONARCH OF THE SEA (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $6,973
Jockey: M Favriaux (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Queen of the sea (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Voltaire

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 15 29Mar25 STC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] A Pouchin 58 $4.5 Tuono 1:43.98   ........ 12 ....................... EUR 13,500
4 of 9 18Apr25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 77 [ 2] A Pouchin 58 $10 Oracle 2:16.67   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 13,500
3 of 7 03Jun25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 76 [ 3] A Mosse 58 $5 Panta Rei 2:11.98   ......... ½ ....................... EUR 13,500
5 of 6 28Jun25 CHA	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 73 [ 3] A Mosse 56 $3 Mahiya 2:27.96   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 13,500
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 08 AUG 2025

5 VOCALISTE (IRE) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,661
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Sasparella (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 10� 07Jul25 DEP	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] M Guyon 58 $*2.5 Wabi Sabi 1:57.10   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 12,663

6 APOLON DE CHARNIE (FR) Trainer: Y Fouin Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Chanducoq Dam: Lyss de charnie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Y Fouin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 08 AUG 2025

R2 08 Aug 2025 | Clairefontaine | PRIX GRIS VITESSE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1600m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,100
8:18 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 34932
 2 562
 3 436
 4 686300
 5 32
 6 424222
 7 
 8 

SALAM DUBAWI
OTOMAI (IRE)
CIEL DE PARIS (FR)
GOT PLAY (FR)
VOLCANO (FR)
GEOPOLITICAL (FR)
KHAKI (FR)
ALABAMA SUMMER (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56

1
5
3
8
4
2
7
6

A LEMAITRE
C DEMURO
A MADAMET
C GROSBOIS
M BARZALONA
A POUCHIN
M GUYON
E CORALLO

A SCHUTZ
J C ROUGET
S WATTEL
MME P MADIOT
A SCHUTZ
M BARATTI
L GADBIN
MME K GERNREICH

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
G
G
C
C
C
C

UK
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 5-0�-1-2
 3-0�-1-0
 3-0�-0-1
 7-0�-0-2
 2-0�-1-1
 6-0�-4-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

$11,777
$3,694
$3,140
$5,000
$5,554
$19,539
$0
$0

 2-0�-1-1
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-1-1
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 SALAM DUBAWI Trainer: A Schutz Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-1-2 Prize Money: $11,777
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Palmarola (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Abdullah

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 14Feb25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] C Lecoeuvre 58 $4.5 Tito Mo Cen 1:57.05   ....... 9½ ....................... EUR 13,500
4 of 12 28Feb25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 11] C Lecoeuvre 58 $6 Kryon 1:56.08   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
9 of 12 04Apr25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 7] C Lecoeuvre 58 $8 Parachutiste 2:15.14   ..... 12¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
3 of 11 14May25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 69 [ 2] C Demuro 58 $-- Dark Summit -- --- --   .................................... EUR 13,230
2 of 11 06Jun25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 1] C Demuro 58 $4.5 Trust On 1:40.62   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 13,500

2 OTOMAI (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,694
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Addicted love (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie De Malou

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 14 01May25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 76 [ 1] C Demuro 58.5 $9.5 Mise En Boite 1:25.33   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 13,500
6 of 10� 05Jun25 TAR	 turf 150�0�  S  HCP 69 [ 4] H Mouesan 58 $9 Roman Forum 1:30.40   .......... 6 ....................... EUR 10,500
2 of 10� 01Jul25 MDM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 68 [ 6] J B Eyquem 58.5 $*2.8 Amparito 1:26.50   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 7,800

3 CIEL DE PARIS (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,140
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Princess bianca (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie X/ecurie Gribomont

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 11 27May25 EVX	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 1] A Madamet 56 $15 Thinthread 1:55.20   .......... 3 .........................EUR 5,500
3 of 9 16Jun25 COM	turf 180�0�  S  HCP 71 [ 4] A Madamet 58.5 $19 Dropshot 1:50.60   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 17,010
6 of 13 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 70� [ 5] A Madamet 58.5 $8.5 Lakota Beau 1:51.50   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 10,050

4 GOT PLAY (FR) Trainer: Mme P Madiot Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,000
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Sariette (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme P Madiot

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 11 15Sep24 LAL	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 61 [ 3] L Roussel 58 $12 Snowsociety 1:10.93   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 10,606
6 of 13 07Oct24 CHO	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 43 [ 9] L Roussel 58 $10 Sommerblau 1:29.75   ....... 8¼ .........................EUR 8,417
3 of 16 29Oct24 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 4] C Lecoeuvre 57.5 $17 Dalenda 1:25.45   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 12,100
12 of 13 13Dec24 DEA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 6] C Lecoeuvre 54.5 $5.5 Valmacca 1:24.15   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 15,246
14 of 15 23Dec24 DEA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 11] H Lebouc 57.5 $19 Key To Victory 1:18.40   ....... 5½ .........................EUR 9,996
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 08 AUG 2025

5 VOLCANO (FR) Trainer: A Schutz Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,554
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Vejer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Motschmann

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 9 13Jun25 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] A Pouchin 58.5 $8.5 South Bay 1:43.96   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 17,010
2 of 8 24Jul25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP 97 [ 4] A Pouchin 58 $4 Franklin Al Gunay 1:43.96   ...... Lhd ....................... EUR 10,050

6 GEOPOLITICAL (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-4-0 Prize Money: $19,539
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 6-0-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Particule (FR) J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 5-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pegase Bloodstock

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 10� 12Oct24 MAS awt 150�0�  S  HCP 7 [ 2] A Orani 58 $*2.2 Smile For Me 1:29.50   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 12,100
4 of 12 28Mar25 COM	turf 160�0�  G  HCP 81 [ 7] C Demuro 58 $8.5 Timador 1:36.18   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
2 of 11 09May25 MSB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 10] I Mendizabal 58 $-- Fleur De Lis 2:06.81   ...... Lhd ....................... EUR 10,500
2 of 16 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 5] A Pouchin 58.5 $*1.5 Angel Warrior 2:00.17   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 10,500
2 of 13 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 81 [ 9] A Pouchin 58.5 $15 Lakota Beau 1:51.50   ........ hd ....................... EUR 10,050

7 KHAKI (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Khadima (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Kantek

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

8 ALABAMA SUMMER (FR) Trainer: Mme K Gernreich Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Jimmy Two Times Dam: Adira (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Racing Friends Dusseldorf

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 08 AUG 2025

R3 08 Aug 2025 | Clairefontaine | MONT ROUGE-VOYAGE VOYAGE HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,300
8:53 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 079906
 2 009261
 3 000806
 4 051472
 5 726209
 6 909708
 7 000009
 8 052014
 9 505064
 10 000000

ALBERI (FR)
TOOGOODFORSCHOOL (FR)
PROLETARIAT (FR)
RUMPLETEAZER (FR)
QUEEN’S ANGEL (FR)
CRISALSA (FR)
HONKY TONK WOMAN (FR)
ELUSIVE NELSON (FR)
NOUR AYA (IRE)
GALA DE CERISY (FR)

68
68
68
66.5
64
62.5
62
60
60
59

1
6
3
4
10
2
9
5
7
8

J MAURE
E GUSTAVSSON
F SANDBRAATEN
MISS JANINA BOYSEN
LHW  DIETEREN
MISS M R ROLLANDO
T GRBAVCICOVA
S GOURDAIN
MISS L LE GEAY
L H FOUCHARD

F FOUCHER
J PARIZE
F GUYADER
C ESCUDER
S GHYS
S PECORARO
MME G MENATO
S LABATE
D ARTU
J CHALARD

4
5
5
4
4
8
4
7
5
9

G
M
G
M
M
G
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
83
--
--
77
--
--
--
--

 14-1-1-1
 23-2-1-4
 20-3-1-2
 30-1-4-2
 20-0�-3-0
 70-5-6-6
 31-3-3-5
 37-3-2-4
 25-0�-0-0
 16-1-0-0

$16,614
$35,858
$36,983
$32,987
$10,472
$99,402
$48,955
$43,927
$7,335
$9,856

 8-1-0-1
 9-1-0-1
 3-0�-1-0
 6-0�-0-1
 3-0�-0-0
 19-2-2-0
 5-1-1-1
 8-0�-1-0
 4-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ALBERI (FR) Trainer: F Foucher Barrier: 1 Total: 14-1-1-1 Prize Money: $16,614
Jockey: J Maure WT: 68 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Siyougirl (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/02/24 (546 days)
Owner: Ecurie R E

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 13 09Apr25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 11] H Lebouc 56.5 $29 Chiricco 1:39.08   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
9 of 11 21Apr25 LAL	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 7] L Boisseau 56 $19 Crew Dragon 1:28.68   ....... 9¾ .........................EUR 8,000
9 of 13 30May25 SEN	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 37 [ 13] C Grosbois 60�.5 $13 Princess Zizou 1:22.85   ....... 7¼ .........................EUR 8,000
14 of 16 17Jun25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 46 [ 16] M Marquette 55.5 $23 Princess Zizou 1:38.26   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 17,010
6 of 10� 03Jul25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 26 [ 4] C Grosbois 57 $17 Jiepies Melody 1:36.97   ....... 5½ .........................EUR 8,150

2 TOOGOODFORSCHOOL (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 6 Total: 23-2-1-4 Prize Money: $35,858
Jockey: E Gustavsson WT: 68 Good: 10-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Pandora’s star (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-1 Last Win: 19/07/25 (20 days)
Owner: J Parize

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

14 of 14 04Dec24 DEA awt 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] H Besnier 58.5 $29 Dorianello 1:21.92   ..... 20¾ ....................... EUR 10,522
9 of 16 28May25 STB	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 37 [ 2] A Crastus 54.5 $34 Best Sixteen 1:26.10   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 10,710
2 of 16 12Jun25 LON	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 11] A Crastus 56.5 $-- Magic Treville 1:20.79   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 11,000
6 of 10� 21Jun25 MAS awt 150�0�  S  HCP 34 [ 1] A Crastus 58 $*3.5 Khabesa 1:29.09   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 7,500
1 of 15 19Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 48 [ 14] A Crastus 58 $7 Sakharah 1:40.10   ....... DH .........................EUR 7,200

3 PROLETARIAT (FR) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 3 Total: 20-3-1-2 Prize Money: $36,983
Jockey: F Sandbraaten WT: 68 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock (AUS) Dam: Consumer credit (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/10/22 (1032 days)
Owner: Mme C Carrara

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 10� 16Dec23 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] E Verhestraeten 56 $41 Saint Cloud 1:59.79   ..... 20¼ ....................... EUR 12,314
11 of 11 26Dec23 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] C Grosbois 56 $26 Venes 1:59.98   ..... 17¾ ....................... EUR 10,173
8 of 8 03Feb24 DEA awt 150�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] C Grosbois 56 $-- L’ienissei 1:28.03   ..... 21½ ....................... EUR 10,794
12 of 15 24Jun25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 10] M Z  Sahebjan 56.5 $34 Baileys Bachelor 1:09.05   ..... 14¼ ....................... EUR 11,000
6 of 11 16Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 51 [ 8] B Weber 66.5 $12 El Meastro 1:26.13   .......... 3 .........................EUR 6,700

4 RUMPLETEAZER (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 4 Total: 30-1-4-2 Prize Money: $32,987
Jockey: Miss Janina Boysen WT: 66.5 Good: 13-1-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Duende (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-3-1 Last Win: 22/04/25 (108 days)
Owner: C Escuder

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 10� 11Apr25 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 17 [ 7] L Roussel 55.5 $26 Stormy Tango 1:40.86   ....... 8½ ....................... EUR 10,000
1 of 13 22Apr25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 7] M Coralie Pacaut 55 $-- Explorar 1:07.94   ........ hd .........................EUR 8,000
4 of 15 30May25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP 53 [ 3] M Coralie Pacaut 58 $8.5 Planthalya 1:37.15   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 10,000
7 of 10� 09Jun25 SDP	 turf 110�0�  H  HCP 33 [ 3] M Coralie Pacaut 54 $*2.9 Buti 1:04.66   .......... 5 .........................EUR 8,000
2 of 11 16Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 56 [ 11] J Maure 65 $12 El Meastro 1:26.13   .........nk .........................EUR 6,700
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5 QUEEN’S ANGEL (FR) Trainer: S Ghys Barrier: 10� Total: 20-0-3-0 Prize Money: $10,472
Jockey: Lhw  Dieteren WT: 64 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Persuasion (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Ghys

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 10� 10May25 COM	turf 180�0�  G  HCP 70� [ 8] C Aelbrecht 69 $21 Morhib 1:50.39   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 9,000
6 of 15 24May25 DEP	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 42 [ 6] F Veron 53 $11 Maitre D’armes 1:52.10   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 10,000
2 of 12 06Jun25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 6] I Mendizabal 55 $9 Sijoux 2:14.95   ........ hd ....................... EUR 10,500
14 of 15 05Jul25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 3 [ 9] F Veron 58 $13 Polminhac 2:00.76   ..... 12¼ .........................EUR 7,700
9 of 16 29Jul25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 41 [ 10] Lhw  Dieteren 59.5 $8.5 Loughcrew 2:09.76   ....... 6¾ .........................EUR 7,200

6 CRISALSA (FR) Trainer: S Pecoraro Barrier: 2 Total: 70-5-6-6 Prize Money: $99,402
Jockey: Miss M R Rollando WT: 62.5 Good: 35-3-4-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo gr fon fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-2-0
Sire: Kingsalsa (USA) Dam: Fiammella (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 52-4-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 31-2-2-2 Last Win: 24/04/24 (471 days)
Owner: M Rollando/t Duchenoy/v Meneut

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

13 of 14 24Apr25 LON	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 30� [ 6] G Sias 57.5 $17 King Hartwood 1:41.30   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 10,000
9 of 10� 10May25 COM	turf 180�0�  G  HCP 52 [ 9] Am Lucas Gueracague 67.5 $17 Morhib 1:50.39   .......... 7 .........................EUR 9,000
7 of 16 15Jun25 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 7] Miss M R Rollando 59 $26 Poporo 2:10.39   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 11,000
13 of 16 05Jul25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 18 [ 3] D Provost 59 $6 Albert Bridge 2:00.00   ....... 7½ .........................EUR 6,700
8 of 15 18Jul25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 7] L Boisseau 57.5 $17 Wardama 2:11.97   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 7,200

7 HONKY TONK WOMAN (FR) Trainer: Mme G Menato Barrier: 9 Total: 31-3-3-5 Prize Money: $48,955
Jockey: T Grbavcicova WT: 62 Good: 10-2-2-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Roman Candle (UK) Dam: Anasy (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-1-2 Last Win: 01/07/24 (403 days)
Owner: C Besson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

14 of 15 20Dec24 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 28 [ 2] T Trullier 54.5 $21 Burgundy Regal 1:25.17   ....... 9¾ .........................EUR 9,996
13 of 14 25Apr25 COM	turf 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 3] T Trullier 54 $41 Grand Angel 1:23.99   ........ 19 ....................... EUR 10,500
16 of 16 20May25 NCY	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 20� [ 13] J Nicoleau 59.5 $41 Princess Zizou 2:02.67   ..... 11¼ .........................EUR 6,000
10� of 13 10Jul25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 10] T Bachelot 56.5 $21 What Else 2:10.75   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 12,726
9 of 13 25Jul25 VIT	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 24 [ 4] J Marien 59 $23 Afterglow 2:21.95   .......... 4 .........................EUR 6,700

8 ELUSIVE NELSON (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 5 Total: 37-3-2-4 Prize Money: $43,927
Jockey: S Gourdain WT: 60� Good: 14-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-0
Sire: Mount Nelson (UK) Dam: Elusive pearl (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-2-3 Last Win: 15/05/25 (85 days)
Owner: Mme R Bouckhuyt

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 13 18Jan25 CAG awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 30� [ 11] Eddy Hardouin 51.5 $17 Moudir 2:01.45   .......... 6 .........................EUR 8,943
2 of 9 06Feb25 MSB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] Eddy Hardouin 57.5 $-- De Quevedo 2:08.34   ......... ½ .........................EUR 8,190
12 of 14 23Feb25 CAG awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 13 [ 1] Eddy Hardouin 52 $6 Culture 2:00.58   ....... 9¼ .........................EUR 7,500
1 of 10� 15May25 SDP	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 8] M Germain 56 $*2.8 Bech River 2:04.01   ...... Lhd .........................EUR 8,190
4 of 11 29May25 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 29 [ 10] M Germain 54 $5.5 Ladybug 2:11.62   .......... 3 .........................EUR 7,500

9 NOUR AYA (IRE) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 7 Total: 25-0-0-0 Prize Money: $7,335
Jockey: Miss L Le Geay WT: 60� Good: 13-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Raven’s Pass (USA) Dam: Better to love (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D D Artu

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 14 13Sep24 LEN	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 12] M Delalande 58.5 $17 Les Trois Vallees 1:24.25   ....... 7¾ .........................EUR 7,891
5 of 11 11Oct24 COM	turf 140�0�  H  HCP 39 [ 1] A Bonnefoy 59 $21 Sable Du Pyla 1:33.79   ....... 5¼ .........................EUR 7,891
13 of 14 23Oct24 DEA awt 150�0�  H  HCP 19 [ 11] Eddy Hardouin 60� $11 Sanpedro 1:30.63   ..... 11½ .........................EUR 6,839
6 of 12 01Nov24 LIG	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 21 [ 3] F Lefebvre 54 $11 Coeur De Roume 1:40.10   ....... 7¾ .........................EUR 7,891
4 of 16 15Nov24 STC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 49 [ 16] A Bonnefoy 51.5 $34 Sakharah 1:34.16   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 11,048

10 GALA DE CERISY (FR) Trainer: J Chalard Barrier: 8 Total: 16-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,856
Jockey: L H Fouchard WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Sunday Dam: Persian queen (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/08/20 (1819 days)
Owner: J Chalard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

0� of 16 08Apr25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 2 [ 2] S Tison 52 $67 Princesse Blonde 2:00.91   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 12,600
15 of 16 16May25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] Mme Lea Bails 52.5 $101 Maguro 1:56.89   ..... 40¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
12 of 16 30May25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP 5 [ 9] S Akari-souidane 55.5 $67 Weekend Warrior 1:37.94   ..... 12¼ .........................EUR 6,750
13 of 14 09Jun25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 9] R Mangione 54 $41 Mearas Style 2:11.81   ..... 15½ ....................... EUR 12,600
10� of 12 01Aug25 SML	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] A Molins 53.5 $21 Proxima Centauri 1:56.97   ..... 19½ .........................EUR 9,072
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R4 08 Aug 2025 | Clairefontaine | DU QUAI AU COQ MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1600m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,100
9:28 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 56
 2 236850
 3 252223
 4 5
 5 4
 6 569420
 7 5
 8 6636
 9 75
 10 3
 11 
 12 
 13 

BELLA MEMORIA (FR)
BELLA INDIA (FR)
KODIACOLOR (FR)
DESDEMONA (FR)
PHILARMONIQUE (FR)
ORANGERIE
BELLE ROME (FR)
LES DIGGERS (FR)
MAYANA (FR)
ANAKOVA (IRE)
SAUCEPOT
KISS ME AT SEA (FR)
MEDITERANNIO (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56

3
2
8
12
6
1
13
10
5
9
4
7
11

M VELON  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
S PASQUIER
H LEBOUC
A LEMAITRE
C DEMURO
M CALBRIX  3.5 
A MADAMET
E CORALLO
M GUYON
M BARZALONA
MLLE A MASSIN  1.5 
C SOUMILLON

M NIGGE
N CAULLERY
C FERLAND
MME A WATTEL
M DELZANGLES
M GUARNIERI
F BRESSON
P DECOUZ
MME K GERNREICH
A FABRE
F GRAFFARD
G DOLEUZE
F GRAFFARD

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 2-0�-0-0
 6-0�-1-1
 6-0�-4-1
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 7-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

$0
$13,348
$23,069
$0
$1,163
$7,957
$0
$2,231
$0
$6,087
$0
$0
$0

 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 7-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 BELLA MEMORIA (FR) Trainer: M Nigge Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Tureyth (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Bongen

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 9 13Jun25 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] A Madamet 57 $19 South Bay 1:43.96   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 17,010
6 of 11 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 55 [ 6] M Velon 57 $26 Moody 1:46.10   ....... 6¾ ....................... EUR 10,050

2 BELLA INDIA (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $13,348
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Ella diva (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D R Lodge/n Campos

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 9 28Aug24 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 2] M Guyon 58.5 $3.5 Pinky Cen 1:24.46   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 15,783
6 of 6 16Sep24 CHA	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] C Demuro 58 $8 Rayevka 1:11.42   ..... 11¾ ....................... EUR 15,783
8 of 16 02Nov24 DEA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 11] C Soumillon 58 $9 Star Of Brittany 1:18.63   ....... 8¾ ....................... EUR 15,783
5 of 11 27Nov24 DEA awt 150�0�  S  HCP 51 [ 8] T Bachelot 58.5 $9.5 Aventino 1:28.01   ....... 6¾ ....................... EUR 14,204
11 of 14 18Dec24 DEA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 21 [ 10] G T De Prevaux 58 $13 City Town 1:18.10   ..... 10¾ ....................... EUR 19,886

3 KODIACOLOR (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-4-1 Prize Money: $23,069
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Zaur’s heart (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-3-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Alexandre Foulon/lg Bloodstoc

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 13Feb25 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 8] E Corallo 58 $5 Belong Together 1:39.50   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 13,500
2 of 10� 04Mar25 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 73 [ 1] M Guyon 58 $4.5 Temptable 1:37.88   ........ hd ....................... EUR 13,500
2 of 12 04Apr25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 70� [ 1] M Guyon 56.5 $*3 Tolebi 1:28.25   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 13,500
2 of 14 24May25 DEP	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 79 [ 3] S Pasquier 58 $*3.3 Zzodiac 1:23.00   ........ hd ....................... EUR 13,500
3 of 6 27Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 75 [ 1] M Guyon 58 $-- Fame 1:27.30   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 13,500

4 DESDEMONA (FR) Trainer: Mme A Wattel Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Dimaniya (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme K Kuemin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 10� 07Jul25 DEP	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] H Lebouc 56.5 $19 Wabi Sabi 1:57.10   ........ 11 ....................... EUR 12,663
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5 PHILARMONIQUE (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,163
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Rock harmonie (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Leurson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 10� 07Jul25 DEP	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 10] A Lemaitre 56.5 $4.3 Wabi Sabi 1:57.10   ....... 9½ ....................... EUR 12,663

6 ORANGERIE Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: $7,957
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Expert Eye (UK) Dam: Tuileries (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Lietti

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 11 13Feb25 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 4] R Thomas 58 $29 Belong Together 1:39.50   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 13,500
9 of 10� 28Mar25 COM	turf 160�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 5] M Mickaelle Michel 58 $19 D’ores Et Deja 1:37.45   ..... 10¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
4 of 15 04May25 LON	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 85 [ 6] R Mangione 54 $23 Ziggy Star 1:41.92   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 34,650
2 of 10� 11Jun25 CRO	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 76 [ 8] R Mangione 58.5 $4.5 La Ceiba 1:43.16   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 10,500
12 of 12 18Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 5] C Demuro 58.5 $6 Metamorphic 1:40.14   ........ 11 .........................EUR 9,600

7 BELLE ROME (FR) Trainer: F Bresson Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Calbrix (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Barouda (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Fellous/bresson/constantinidis

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 12 16Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 12] M Calbrix 54.5 $29 Lichtstern 1:25.83   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 17,010

8 LES DIGGERS (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 10� Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,231
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo al fon fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Velocite (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Lloyd/a Griezmann

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 7 06Aug24 DEA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 32 [ 6] R Thomas 56 $8.5 Reine De Medicis 1:29.39   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 19,886
6 of 10� 04Mar25 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 7] A Madamet 58 $29 Temptable 1:37.88   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
3 of 8 10Apr25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 74 [ 3] A Madamet 58 $23 With Zest 1:37.23   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 17,010
6 of 9 24Jul25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP 27 [ 8] A Madamet 58 $4.5 Mala Wyska 1:40.26   ........ 19 ....................... EUR 10,050

9 MAYANA (FR) Trainer: Mme K Gernreich Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Le Brivido Dam: Miss mary (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Vollmar

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 12 15Sep24 STB	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 5] D Breux 54.5 $-- Khadidja 1:31.00   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 15,246
5 of 9 06Oct24 LEI	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 25 [ 2] Lilli-marie Engels 56 $8.5 Bright Smiles 1:42.92   ....... 7½ .........................EUR 5,682

10 ANAKOVA (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $6,087
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Terrakova (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 9 23Oct24 DEA	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 63 [ 7] M Guyon 57 $*3.8 Bonnet 1:50.67   .......... 5 ....................... EUR 26,304
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11 SAUCEPOT Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Zeva (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Asayl France

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

12 KISS ME AT SEA (FR) Trainer: G Doleuze Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Mlle A Massin (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Sea and stars (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Stephenson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

13 MEDITERANNIO (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Silimeri (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: White Birch Farm

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 08 AUG 2025

R5 08 Aug 2025 | Clairefontaine | DE BROCOTTES STAKES
Distance: 2200m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,500
10:03 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 454225
 2 426370
 3 313307
 4 1346
 5 251855
 6 551565
 7 111214
 8 800007

MR HOLLYWOOD (IRE)
EXCELSIOR (FR)
SHERZAL (FR)
SAVANNENSTERN (GER)
DONE DEAL (FR)
STINGRAY (FR)
BRIGHT PICTURE (FR)
BOKRA FIL MISHMISH

60
56
56
56
56
56
56
54.5

5
8
4
6
2
1
7
3

T PICCONE
S PASQUIER
H LEBOUC
C DEMURO
C LECOEUVRE
M BARZALONA
M GUYON
L GAUBERT  2.5 

H PANTALL
F BRESSON
MRS L CARBERRY
MRS J SOUDAN
M GEISLER
M WEISS
A FABRE
G GUILLERMO

5
6
4
4
4
4
4
11

H
G
G
H
H
G
G
M

IRE
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR

114
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 16-3-5-2
 16-3-3-2
 9-1-0-4
 4-1-0-1
 8-2-2-0
 8-1-1-1
 6-4-1-0
 54-1-3-2

$311,800
$77,591
$21,902
$23,261
$41,526
$30,567
$179,658
$30,645

 1-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 MR HOLLYWOOD (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 5 Total: 16-3-5-2 Prize Money: $311,800
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 60� Good: 12-2-5-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire h Fav: 5-1-3-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Iquitos (GER) Dam: Margie’s music (GER) J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 15-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 31/03/24 (495 days)
Owner: Cheikh Abdullah Al Thani/s Weiss

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 6 01Sep24 BAD	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 63 [  ] L Wolff 60� $26 Fantastic Moon 2:28.03   ..... 14¾ ......................EUR 173,609
4 of 8 20Mar25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 84 [ 5] T Piccone 57 $23 Internaute 2:31.47   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 26,000
2 of 6 11Apr25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 74 [ 6] T Piccone 56 $*2.8 Zen Spirit 2:16.44   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 19,000
2 of 8 10May25 COM	turf 240�0�  G  HCP 78 [ 4] T Piccone 57.5 $*3.5 Golden Call 2:43.67   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 13,500
5 of 8 15Jul25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 73 [ 7] T Piccone 57.5 $9 Simca Mille 2:33.85   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 23,800

2 EXCELSIOR (FR) Trainer: F Bresson Barrier: 8 Total: 16-3-3-2 Prize Money: $77,591
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Feerie stellaire (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 16-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-1 Last Win: 31/10/22 (1012 days)
Owner: C Bresson/p Zhan/h Delcorte

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 10� 21Jun24 STC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 74 [ 2] M Calbrix 57 $7 Vert Liberte 2:43.56   .........nk ....................... EUR 14,204
6 of 10� 31Aug24 CRO	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 91 [ 2] S Pasquier 58.5 $17 Maniatic 2:34.42   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 31,565
3 of 11 05Oct24 LON	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 75 [ 1] S Pasquier 58 $12 Newlook 2:41.28   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 39,457
7 of 13 23Feb25 CAG	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 6] H Boutin 56.5 $26 Arrow Eagle 2:16.92   ..... 15¾ ....................... EUR 35,000
13 of 13 28Mar25 COM	turf 240�0�  G  HCP 16 [ 3] S Pasquier 56 $11 Sibayan 2:52.03   ..... 25¼ ....................... EUR 13,500

3 SHERZAL (FR) Trainer: Mrs L Carberry Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-0-4 Prize Money: $21,902
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Sherhina art (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-2 Last Win: 22/11/23 (625 days)
Owner: Ecurie Cerdeval

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 11 22Nov23 ANG	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 73 [ 10] T Blanchouin 58 $*2.5 Marche D’aligre 2:14.52   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 8,566
3 of 5 10Dec23 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] M Eon 57 $9.5 Sibayan 2:04.40   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 14,456
3 of 10� 14Sep24 AUT	 turf 360�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] O Jouin 67 $8.5 Kurasso Blue 4:16.48   ....... 2¾ .......................................
10� of 14 08Oct24 AUT	 turf 340�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] O Jouin 67 $9 Musique Maestro 4:29.98   ........ 50 .......................................
7 of 11 19Apr25 LYO	 turf 380�0�  H  HCP 55 [  ] T Beaurain 69 $9.5 Silver Buckle 4:44.17   ........ 47 .......................................

4 SAVANNENSTERN (GER) Trainer: Mrs J Soudan Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $23,261
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ger h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Savanne (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 30/03/24 (496 days)
Owner: Gestut Ammerland

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
1 of 11 30Mar24 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 77 [ 1] H Besnier 56 $8.5 Internaute 2:15.40   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 14,204
3 of 5 25Apr24 LON	 turf 220�0�  H  HCP -- [ 5] M Barzalona 57 $3.5 Sosie 2:20.58   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 18,413
4 of 5 23May24 LON	 turf 220�0�  H  HCP 96 [ 1] A Pouchin 58 $11 Calandagan 2:27.48   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 42,087
6 of 6 24Jun25 CHA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 4] C Demuro 56.5 $10 Wafei 2:33.26   ....... 9¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
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5 DONE DEAL (FR) Trainer: M Geisler Barrier: 2 Total: 8-2-2-0 Prize Money: $41,526
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo grey fr h Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Lady’s art (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 16/08/24 (357 days)
Owner: Hj

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 27Jul24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 84 [ 1] H Boutin 57 $9 Hamavi 2:30.30   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 28,935
1 of 5 16Aug24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 77 [ 5] H Boutin 57 $7 Get Together 2:39.00   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 18,413
8 of 9 15Sep24 DOR	 turf 280�0�  G  HCP 70� [ 9] C Lecoeuvre 56 $13 Prydwen 3:02.45   ..... 13½ ....................... EUR 33,670
5 of 11 21Oct24 DEA	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 86 [ 8] H Boutin 57 $23 Newlook 2:58.38   .......... 9 ....................... EUR 28,935
5 of 7 12Apr25 FTN	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 6] C Lecoeuvre 56 $4 Annabel’s Ghost 2:44.53   ....... 3¼ .........................EUR 9,000

6 STINGRAY (FR) Trainer: M Weiss Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: $30,567
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Zarak (GER) Dam: Santa luz (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 08/09/24 (334 days)
Owner: Taxi4horses Com

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 18 07Jul24 HMB	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 114 [ 6] Sean Byrne 58 $29 Palladium 2:37.18   ....... 2¼ ......................EUR 391,267
1 of 9 08Sep24 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 66 [ 6] Rene Piechulek 58 $*1.3 Marie Blush 2:19.57   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 8,943
5 of 10� 01Oct24 BLB	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 93 [ 4] Rene Piechulek 56 $8 Dilawar 2:06.79   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 27,357
6 of 8 10May25 COM	turf 240�0�  G  HCP 66 [ 5] C Demuro 56 $5 Golden Call 2:43.67   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
5 of 9 28May25 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 54 [ 2] Rene Piechulek 57 $5.5 Pleaseman 2:08.48   ....... 9½ ....................... EUR 11,000

7 BRIGHT PICTURE (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 7 Total: 6-4-1-0 Prize Money: $179,658
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-4-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Lucy the painter (IRE) J+H: 6-4-1-0 Turf: 5-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 30/06/24 (404 days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 5 14Nov23 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 4 [ 4] M Guyon 57 $-- Bolide Porto 1:39.20   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 22,936
1 of 6 16Mar24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 85 [ 6] M Guyon 58 $-- Calandagan 2:30.55   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 36,458
2 of 7 14Apr24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 3] M Guyon 58 $-- Calandagan 2:13.56   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 53,030
1 of 7 30Jun24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  G2 10�5 [ 1] M Guyon 57 $*1.8 Wootton Verni 2:04.51   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 77,966
4 of 7 15Aug24 DEA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 84 [ 3] M Guyon 58 $3.8 Economics 2:04.30   ....... 9¾ ......................EUR 265,148

8 BOKRA FIL MISHMISH Trainer: G Guillermo Barrier: 3 Total: 54-1-3-2 Prize Money: $30,645
Jockey: L Gaubert (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 21-1-1-1 Track: 5-0-1-2

11yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Street lightning (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 26-0-2-1 Last Win: 10/09/21 (1428 days)
Owner: G Guillermo

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 11 06Feb25 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] A Bernard 54.5 $51 Semeur 2:30.43   ..... 31½ .........................EUR 7,500
13 of 14 01Mar25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 10] A Bernard 57 $51 Semeur 2:11.55   ........ 27 .........................EUR 8,190
15 of 15 23Apr25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 14] C Sperry 51.5 $126 Caniar De Luxe 2:53.81   ........ 29 ....................... EUR 10,000
12 of 12 10Jul25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 7] A Bernard 55 $81 Strako 2:04.01   ....... 9½ .........................EUR 7,300
7 of 12 01Aug25 SML	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] A Bernard 53.5 $15 Proxima Centauri 1:56.97   ..... 10¼ .........................EUR 9,072
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R6 08 Aug 2025 | Clairefontaine | GENYBET SUPER TOP 5-PRIX PREVITHAL FEGENTRI HANDICAP
Distance: 3400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,300
10:38 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 758332
 2 078000
 3 615521
 4 051606
 5 095135
 6 263290
 7 241447
 8 343809
 9 032020

FLUTE EN SOL (FR)
TURANIA (FR)
SUMMER WAY (FR)
AUEN ADVENTURE (GER)
PICNIC ROYAL (FR)
DOCTEUR TOURNESOL (FR)
FRENCH MARTINI (FR)
ESCAPADE NOCTURNE (FR)
FRENCH DIVA

72
71
71
70.5
70
68.5
68.5
68.5
65.5

5
9
1
3
8
4
6
7
2

G VIEL
P LOTOUT
ROMAIN LEMIERE
G PINEDA CARMENA
M LUKA
MR F GUY
MR D DUNSDON
M BROWN
T GUINEHEUX

L&M VIEL
N CAULLERY
S ZULIANI
J PARIZE
J PARIZE
M M S-LACAILLE
G & J MOORE
A BARON
MME J STANG

9
10
6
9
9
5
5
10
10

M
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
M

FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

62
64
--
54
78
--
55
62
58

 65-10�-9-6
 59-5-8-5
 7-2-1-1
 78-5-8-9
 76-9-13-13
 38-1-8-4
 15-1-2-2
 43-5-5-4
 76-5-5-8

$137,702
$117,638
$18,311
$124,636
$172,951
$46,663
$13,725
$79,251
$80,566

 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-1
 1-1-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 7-2-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 FLUTE EN SOL (FR) Trainer: L&m Viel Barrier: 5 Total: 65-10-9-6 Prize Money: $137,702
Jockey: G Viel WT: 72 Good: 31-5-6-2 Track: 3-2-0-0

9yo roan fr m Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Metalik sun (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 61-10-9-6 Soft/Heavy: 33-5-3-3 Last Win: 02/03/24 (524 days)
Owner: G Viel

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 13 26Apr25 ANG	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 68 [ 5] H Lebouc 61.5 $9 Swiss Money 2:27.56   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 8,500
8 of 12 06May25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 7] M Favriaux 61.5 $8 Alathea 2:15.15   ....... 7¾ .........................EUR 8,500
3 of 11 23May25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 51 [ 2] A Madamet 54.5 $5.5 Yes Zara 3:33.45   .......... 3 .........................EUR 8,000
3 of 16 10Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 63 [ 1] A Madamet 60� $13 Hamilton 2:44.06   .......Lnk ....................... EUR 11,000
2 of 14 09Jul25 SEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 65 [ 7] Y Rousset 60�.5 $7.5 Intellita 2:32.89   ......... ½ .........................EUR 7,700

2 TURANIA (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 9 Total: 59-5-8-5 Prize Money: $117,638
Jockey: P Lotout WT: 71 Good: 28-1-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

10�yo bay fr g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Air Chief Marshal (IRE) Dam: Montoria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-5-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 26-4-4-1 Last Win: 26/02/24 (529 days)
Owner: E Selter

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 16 01May25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 11] A Crastus 54 $23 Guiness Star 3:20.05   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 33,390
8 of 11 13May25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 7] A Crastus 58 $23 Ventosilla 3:28.68   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 11,970
12 of 15 03Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 3] M Guyon 57.5 $15 Sapristi 2:37.86   .......... 5 ....................... EUR 33,390
11 of 15 21Jun25 COM	turf 280�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 10] J Marien 56.5 $41 Yes Zara 3:06.58   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 13,500
12 of 14 21Jul25 COM	turf 240�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 11] S Pasquier 60�.5 $19 Goldyway De Saon 2:46.06   ........ 15 ....................... EUR 10,550

3 SUMMER WAY (FR) Trainer: S Zuliani Barrier: 1 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: $18,311
Jockey: Romain Lemiere WT: 71 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bathyrhon (GER) Dam: Marie du lys (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/07/25 (17 days)
Owner: Mme L Horeau/p Vetillard/renard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 8 30Sep23 ANG	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 71 [ 6] Romain Lemiere 65.5 $6 Illustre Bere 2:25.35   .......... 1 .........................EUR 7,496
5 of 11 07Mar25 FTN	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] B Marie 51 $19 Act Of Wisdom 3:09.17   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 15,000
5 of 15 05Jun25 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 40� [ 8] A Madamet 57.5 $5.5 Yes Zara 3:12.34   ....... 8¾ ....................... EUR 13,860
2 of 13 04Jul25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 4] M Coralie Pacaut 57 $*4 Joliepierre 3:23.65   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 10,550
1 of 13 22Jul25 LSB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 65 [ 12] B Marie 55.5 $*2.8 Rue Daguerre 2:56.27   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 6,400

4 AUEN ADVENTURE (GER) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 3 Total: 78-5-8-9 Prize Money: $124,636
Jockey: G Pineda Carmena WT: 70�.5 Good: 26-2-4-2 Track: 7-0-2-1

9yo bay ger g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Poseidon Adventure (GER) Dam: Auenprincess (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 73-5-8-9 Soft/Heavy: 46-3-4-7 Last Win: 19/04/25 (111 days)
Owner: C Foeller

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 16 01Apr25 FTN	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 6] A Molins 56 $29 Situmeledemandais 3:08.34   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 13,500
1 of 11 19Apr25 STB	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 53 [ 8] A Molins 57 $12 Gino Star 3:29.32   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 8,000
6 of 15 08May25 STB	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 5] A Molins 60� $9 Baden Rocks 3:23.14   ....... 1¾ .........................EUR 8,500
14 of 16 28May25 STB	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 14 [ 2] A Molins 58.5 $19 It’s Eagle 3:22.50   ..... 17½ ....................... EUR 17,010
6 of 9 29Jul25 COM	turf 280�0�  H  HCP 46 [ 4] A Molins 59 $41 Keep Away 3:09.66   ....... 4¾ .........................EUR 9,198
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5 PICNIC ROYAL (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 8 Total: 76-9-13-13 Prize Money: $172,951
Jockey: M Luka WT: 70� Good: 39-6-7-8 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Akazie (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 64-8-11-11 Soft/Heavy: 37-3-6-5 Last Win: 06/06/25 (63 days)
Owner: Mme C Weiss

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 10� 12Mar25 LLS awt 180�0�  S  HCP 30� [ 1] D Santiago 58.5 $11 Sport Coupe 1:53.20   ....... 5¼ .........................EUR 8,500
5 of 16 05Apr25 NCY	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 58 [ 13] E Puillet-roda 61.5 $26 Maydana 3:19.73   ....... 3¼ .........................EUR 7,000
1 of 10� 06Jun25 NCY	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 7] E Puillet-roda 59.5 $6.5 Bonny Way 2:51.04   .........nk .........................EUR 7,560
3 of 13 07Jul25 VIT	 turf 340�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 6] E Puillet-roda 60� $13 Stella Marina 3:54.37   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 7,700
5 of 12 20Jul25 VIT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 54 [ 1] E Puillet-roda 58 $6.5 Everstorm 2:33.20   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 7,700

6 DOCTEUR TOURNESOL (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 4 Total: 38-1-8-4 Prize Money: $46,663
Jockey: Mr F Guy WT: 68.5 Good: 19-0-5-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 4-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Doctor Dino Dam: Terre saonoise (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 21-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-3-1 Last Win: 10/11/24 (271 days)
Owner: Mme M Scandella-lacaille

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 10� 22Mar25 MAS awt 260�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 6] M Brunelli 58.5 $*2.9 Rimbault 2:54.37   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 8,500
3 of 11 17Apr25 SDP	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 48 [ 11] M Brunelli 57.5 $5.5 Lessard 2:40.46   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 8,500
2 of 14 09May25 MSB	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] M Brunelli 57.5 $-- Avernes 2:44.78   ........ hd .........................EUR 8,500
9 of 16 31May25 LYO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 5] M Brunelli 57.5 $*3.3 Vuldetrade 2:36.98   ....... 3¼ .........................EUR 8,500
0� of 13 14Jun25 LYO	 turf 320�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] H Boutin 58 $-- Leonello 3:33.10   ..... 42¾ ....................... EUR 10,710

7 FRENCH MARTINI (FR) Trainer: G & J Moore Barrier: 6 Total: 15-1-2-2 Prize Money: $13,725
Jockey: Mr D Dunsdon WT: 68.5 Good: 10-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Lady osborne (IRE) J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 11-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/10/24 (291 days)
Owner: Coldunell Ltd

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 13 14Sep24 BAT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 12] Mr D Dunsdon 71 $10 Mrs Meader 2:30.35   ....... 4½ ............stayed on same pace
1 of 11 21Oct24 BAT	 turf 340�0�  S  HCP 64 [ 9] Mr D Dunsdon 72 $7.5 Uther Pendragon 4:12.95   ....... 4¾ ......................... ran on well
4 of 10� 21Apr25 KMP awt 320�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 6] Ashley Lewis 53.5 $41 Orchestra 3:27.40   ....... 6¾ ........no chance with front pair
4 of 6 24Jun25 BGH	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 29 [ 3] Mr D Dunsdon 71 $3.5 Cloudy Rose 2:37.06   ..... 13½ ..weakened into 4th final furlong
7 of 8 10Jul25 DON	 turf 290�0�  G  HCP 24 [ 8] Mr D Dunsdon 68 $7.5 Cloudy Rose 3:08.27   ..... 14¼ .. pushed along and weakened

8 ESCAPADE NOCTURNE (FR) Trainer: A Baron Barrier: 7 Total: 43-5-5-4 Prize Money: $79,251
Jockey: M Brown WT: 68.5 Good: 12-2-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

10�yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sunday Break (JPN) Dam: Almahroosa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-1-3 Last Win: 01/12/23 (616 days)
Owner: Mme A Baron

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 14 07Jan25 POR awt 30�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 13] M Eon 58.5 $-- York Town 3:18.22   .......... 5 ....................... EUR 11,269
3 of 12 28Jan25 POR awt 30�0�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 12] A Baron 58.5 $7.5 Fatalisme 3:18.98   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 10,710
8 of 13 20Feb25 POR awt 30�0�0�  S  HCP 34 [ 11] A Baron 58.5 $4.3 Wematch 3:22.47   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 8,500
14 of 14 09Jul25 SEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 25 [ 4] L Collinet 56 $29 Intellita 2:32.89   ..... 12¼ .........................EUR 7,700
9 of 13 22Jul25 LSB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 4] A Baron 56 $34 Summer Way 2:56.27   ....... 5¼ .........................EUR 6,400

9 FRENCH DIVA Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 2 Total: 76-5-5-8 Prize Money: $80,566
Jockey: T Guineheux WT: 65.5 Good: 34-1-1-3 Track: 6-0-0-0

10�yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Phone the diva (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 54-4-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 35-4-3-3 Last Win: 14/12/24 (237 days)
Owner: G Collard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 14 09Apr25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 51 [ 9] D Santiago 57.5 $15 King Motif 2:49.80   .......Lnk .........................EUR 7,000
2 of 16 09May25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 52 [ 4] D Santiago 57.5 $8 Bonny Way 3:24.40   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 9,000
10� of 11 23May25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 9] D Santiago 57.5 $17 Yes Zara 3:33.45   ....... 9¾ .........................EUR 8,000
2 of 16 05Jun25 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 71 [ 5] D Santiago 59.5 $6 Matgiwell 3:15.68   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
0� of 10� 17Jun25 NAN	 turf 360�0�  H  HCP -- [ 8] W Levesque 50� $13 Ventosilla 4:01.70   ..... 42¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
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R7 08 Aug 2025 | Clairefontaine | DES TOURNESOLS HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR25,900
11:13 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 77133
 2 323
 3 323
 4 546
 5 616
 6 92275
 7 65354
 8 4053
 9 554
 10 6030
 11 46725
 12 094
 13 087

GOUTTES DE DIEU (FR)
SELF CONTROL (FR)
LIWOOD (FR)
TREVILLY (FR)
UNE AVENTURE (FR)
MADAME LY (FR)
HAYZUM (IRE)
ILE AUX ROSES (FR)
PRINCESS ZALTANA (FR)
BALTA (FR)
SHOW SET (FR)
LIEBEROSE (FR)
ST GERMAIN (FR)

59
58
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
55
55
55
53.5
52.5
52
51.5

11
12
10
3
1
5
2
9
13
8
4
7
6

R THOMAS
M BARZALONA
T PICCONE
M GUYON
T BACHELOT
H JOURNIAC
C DEMURO
M GRANDIN
C LECOEUVRE
A ORANI
B MARIE
EDDY HARDOUIN
A CRASTUS

C & Y LERNER
F GRAFFARD
M PITART
GRE LEENDERS
S CERULIS
Y BARBEROT
H GHABRI
C ESCUDER
E D MONFORT
C ESCUDER
J P OLIVEIRA
S NIGGE
R FRADET

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
F
C
C
C
F
C
F
F
C
F
F
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 5-1-0-2
 3-0�-1-2
 3-0�-1-2
 3-0�-0-0
 3-1-0-0
 5-0�-2-0
 5-0�-0-1
 4-0�-0-1
 3-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-1
 5-0�-1-0
 3-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0

$17,669
$12,975
$7,438
$1,736
$11,975
$4,712
$3,405
$4,236
$2,651
$1,901
$7,195
$1,331
$0

 2-0�-0-2
 1-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 1-1-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 GOUTTES DE DIEU (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 11 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: $17,669
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Goken Dam: Espirita (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-2 Last Win: 24/05/25 (76 days)
Owner: Ecurie Extra Ball

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 8 20Mar25 STC	 turf 90�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] R Thomas 58 $7 Nyoka -- --- --   ..... 10½ ....................... EUR 18,900
7 of 12 01May25 STC	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] R Thomas 56 $23 Viva La Skids 1:13.86   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 15,000
1 of 8 24May25 BLB	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 3] S Ladjadj 55.5 $-- Mataki 1:13.90   ......... ½ ....................... EUR 14,490
3 of 8 22Jun25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 44 [ 6] R Thomas 57.5 $3.8	 Mefie	Toi	 --	---	--	 	  ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 13,500
3 of 5 22Jul25 DEP	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 19 [ 5] R Thomas 57 $8.5 Kenzel 1:30.90   ....... 9½ ....................... EUR 19,593

2 SELF CONTROL (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-1-2 Prize Money: $12,975
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 3-0-1-2 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Spanish angel (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-2 Turf: 3-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S Boucheron/hollymount/ec X

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 9 06May25 CHA	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 3] M Barzalona 56.5 $*3 Focus 0:58.30   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 25,000
2 of 8 23May25 STC	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 8 [ 8] M Barzalona 55.5 $*1.5 Donnalucata 1:15.92   .........nk ....................... EUR 15,000
3 of 9 24Jun25 CHA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 12 [ 3] M Barzalona 58.5 $*2.4 Bandiagara 1:26.25   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 18,900

3 LIWOOD (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 10� Total: 3-0-1-2 Prize Money: $7,438
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: L’invincible (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-2 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 10� 17May25 LYO awt 120�0�  G  HCP 3 [ 4] T Piccone 54.5 $-- Caro Buono 1:13.13   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 14,490
2 of 8 18Jun25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 5] T Piccone 58 $-- Siciliano 1:09.34   .......... 1 ....................... EUR 14,490
3 of 9 15Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 37 [ 8] T Piccone 58 $*2.9 Go Man 1:27.21   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 13,230

4 TREVILLY (FR) Trainer: Gre Leenders Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,736
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Leggy lizzy (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gre Gre  Leenders

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 8 06May25 LAL	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 5 [ 7] H Lebouc 54.5 $29 Limpide 1:15.60   .......... 1 ....................... EUR 14,490
4 of 9 23May25 STC	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 20� [ 6] M Guyon 55.5 $11 Arlong Fal 1:15.84   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 18,900
6 of 12 02Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 28 [ 5] M Guyon 58 $4.5 Rimel 1:39.20   .......... 2 .........................EUR 9,150
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5 UNE AVENTURE (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,975
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Supremacy (IRE) Dam: Olivia valere (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/07/25 (28 days)
Owner: M G Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 7 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP 16 [ 8] T Bachelot 56 $34 Kailani 0:58.30   .......... 8 ....................... EUR 18,900
1 of 14 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 43 [ 11] T Bachelot 56.5 $21 General Chop 1:25.30   ......... ½ ....................... EUR 14,490
6 of 10� 26Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 7] L Plommee 59.5 $*3.3 Hollie Wood 1:40.80   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 14,490

6 MADAME LY (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-2-0 Prize Money: $4,712
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Normandy dream (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Siepmann/jn Bocahut/c Tropres

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 10� 16Mar25 LYO	 turf 90�0�  H  HCP -- [ 10] M Favriaux 56.5 $9.5 Minotor -- --- --   ..... 14¼ ....................... EUR 14,490
2 of 6 08May25 LYO	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 6 [ 1] M Germain 56.5 $-- Hatrasna Fal 1:17.18   ....... 1¾ .........................EUR 7,875
2 of 11 27May25 EVX	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 16 [ 1] F Valle Skar 54.5 $7 Achilea Chope 1:14.00   ...... Lhd .........................EUR 6,500
7 of 11 11Jun25 CRO	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] H Journiac 57 $8.5 Royal Bay Cen 1:14.65   ....... 8½ ....................... EUR 11,500
5 of 12 02Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 26 [ 11] H Journiac 56.5 $11 Rimel 1:39.20   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 9,150

7 HAYZUM (IRE) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,405
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle (UK) Dam: Tell the wind (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: H Ghabri

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 12 01May25 STC	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] A Madamet 55 $23 Viva La Skids 1:13.86   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 15,000
5 of 7 16May25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] A Madamet 55.5 $-- No Tune 1:09.56   ..... 11¼ ....................... EUR 18,900
3 of 9 23May25 STC	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 21 [ 3] A Madamet 55.5 $11 Arlong Fal 1:15.84   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 18,900
5 of 7 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP 23 [ 6] A Madamet 58 $8.5 Kailani 0:58.30   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 18,900
4 of 7 30Jun25 CHO	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 16 [ 2] A Madamet 58.5 $5.5 Good Bye Manu 1:22.48   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 10,080

8 ILE AUX ROSES (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,236
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Painted rock (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 9 17Apr25 SDP	 turf 110�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] M Coralie Pacaut 53 $15 Clea Chope 1:06.47   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 14,490
0� of 7 02May25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] M Coralie Pacaut 54 $-- Oshia 1:09.73   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 14,490
5 of 14 31May25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 14] M Coralie Pacaut 55.5 $-- Viva La Skids 1:25.59   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 11,500
3 of 7 19Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 7] M Grandin 57.5 $5.5 Honey Pearl 1:29.90   .......... 2 .........................EUR 8,650

9 PRINCESS ZALTANA (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 13 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,651
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Liberty tree (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ma Sherwood

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 9 10Jun25 STC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 4] C Lecoeuvre 56 $29 My Highness 1:28.92   ..... 11¼ ....................... EUR 15,000
5 of 0� 04Jul25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] C Lecoeuvre 56.5 $-- Pistoia 1:29.60   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 13,700
4 of 12 20Jul25 VIT	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 19 [ 11] D Breux 56.5 $13 Zambezi 1:44.18   .......... 5 .........................EUR 5,700

10 BALTA (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,901
Jockey: A Orani WT: 53.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Goodnight (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Grand’jany/ec Nicolato

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 7 05May25 BLB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 9 [ 6] A Orani 58 $11 Campacite 1:18.83   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 11,500
0� of 9 26May25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 8 [ 3] M Coralie Pacaut 55.5 $-- Oshia 1:10.62   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 14,490
3 of 8 18Jun25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 33 [ 7] H Boutin 58 $-- Siciliano 1:09.34   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 14,490
13 of 14 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] M Guyon 58 $*4.5 Une Aventure 1:25.30   ..... 22½ ....................... EUR 14,490
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11 SHOW SET (FR) Trainer: J P Oliveira Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $7,195
Jockey: B Marie WT: 52.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Astrologia (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stars Of Fortune

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 9 06May25 CHA	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] R Thomas 56.5 $11 Focus 0:58.30   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 25,000
6 of 7 29May25 LON	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] R Thomas 54 $6.5 Shiri 0:56.85   .......... 6 ....................... EUR 18,900
7 of 7 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP 14 [ 7] D Salmon 56.5 $17 Kailani 0:58.30   ....... 8¾ ....................... EUR 18,900
2 of 10� 28Jun25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 4 [ 5] M Mickaelle Michel 53.5 $4.5 Asenseofserenity 1:11.12   .......... 3 .........................EUR 9,500
5 of 7 21Jul25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 28 [ 5] B Marie 58 $34 Waramini 1:27.98   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 13,700

12 LIEBEROSE (FR) Trainer: S Nigge Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,331
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 52 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Threat (IRE) Dam: Louce (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Nigge

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
0� of 11 08Apr25 DEA	 turf 10�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] T Bachelot 56.5 $26 Imperial Me Cen -- --- --   ..... 13¼ ....................... EUR 31,500
9 of 9 06Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 1] M Bozzio 57.5 $23 Noara For Fun 1:31.17   ..... 28¼ ....................... EUR 15,120
4 of 10� 26Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 9] T Piccone 54.5 $51 Hollie Wood 1:40.80   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 14,490

13 ST GERMAIN (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 51.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50�-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Angel islington (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
10� of 12 01May25 STC	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] M Barzalona 55 $11 Viva La Skids 1:13.86   ..... 10¾ ....................... EUR 15,000
8 of 10� 17May25 LYO awt 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] M Barzalona 55.5 $-- Caro Buono 1:13.13   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 14,490
7 of 9 15Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 13 [ 1] H Besnier 58 $41 Go Man 1:27.21   ..... 11¾ ....................... EUR 13,230
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R8 08 Aug 2025 | Clairefontaine | ROSELIERE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,100
11:48 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 3
 2 5323
 3 604642
 4 24
 5 23250
 6 7
 7 294
 8 333
 9 962
 10 24
 11 77624
 12 62
 13 44733
 14 

DARLINKA (IRE)
SEVARA (FR)
KETMIE QUEEN (FR)
DEODATA (IRE)
FORNALI (FR)
LADY MADELEINE (IRE)
AME D’OR (IRE)
TENOYA (FR)
WOLKE SIEBEN (FR)
MISS BRESIL DELF (FR)
ROSSONERA (IRE)
UNA REVELACION (FR)
LAMINARIA (GER)
MISS ROYALE (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56

1
4
14
13
2
3
9
8
10
11
7
5
6
12

M BARZALONA
C DEMURO
M GUYON
C SOUMILLON
C LECOEUVRE
D SALMON  3.5 
T PICCONE
A LEMAITRE
S BREUX
H LEBOUC
S PASQUIER
A POUCHIN
A MADAMET
T BACHELOT

M DELZANGLES
A FABRE
L PONTOIR
F GRAFFARD
MME V HEAD
C & Y LERNER
L VANSKA
N ROCH
S SMRCZEK
GRE LEENDERS
F CHAPPET
M BARATTI
S SMRCZEK
M ROLLAND

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
GER
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 1-0�-0-1
 4-0�-1-2
 6-0�-1-0
 2-0�-1-0
 5-0�-2-1
 1-0�-0-0
 3-0�-1-0
 3-0�-0-3
 3-0�-1-0
 2-0�-1-0
 5-0�-1-0
 2-0�-1-0
 5-0�-0-2
 0-0�-0-0

$1,661
$11,157
$7,603
$6,124
$16,637
$0
$5,626
$3,636
$1,818
$5,626
$6,033
$3,322
$9,327
$0

 1-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 3-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 3-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-2
 2-0�-1-0
 1-0�-1-0
 1-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 DARLINKA (IRE) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,661
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Circus Maximus (IRE) Dam: Darkazinia (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pcsse Z Aga Khan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 7 02Jul25 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] M Barzalona 58 $*3.5 Karla Jet 2:40.40   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 12,663

2 SEVARA (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-1-2 Prize Money: $11,157
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Serres (IRE) J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 7 04Mar25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] C Demuro 58 $4.5 We’ll Defend 2:03.03   .......... 7 ....................... EUR 13,500
3 of 10� 24Mar25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] C Demuro 58 $23 Porte Molitor 2:02.08   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
2 of 13 28Apr25 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 89 [ 8] C Demuro 58 $8 Whataboutism 2:06.65   ...... Lhd ....................... EUR 13,500
3 of 9 21May25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 85 [ 8] C Demuro 58 $2.9 Clovera 2:06.57   .......... 1 ....................... EUR 17,010

3 KETMIE QUEEN (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 14 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $7,603
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Keen glance (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Bonnifait

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 12 04Apr25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 3] T Bachelot 58 $29 Galene 2:16.79   ....... 8¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
4 of 10� 23Apr25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 3] C Demuro 58 $21 Eleganz 2:47.38   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 13,500
6 of 8 30May25 COM	turf 240�0�  H  HCP 73 [ 2] C Demuro 55 $9 Carisha 2:46.83   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 11,500
4 of 6 10Jun25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 78 [ 3] C Demuro 54.5 $-- Siecle D’or 2:23.13   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 11,500
2 of 5 04Jul25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] C Demuro 55.5 $-- Golden Weaver 2:35.63   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 13,230

4 DEODATA (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $6,124
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Tanaghum (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Nagle/s Magnier/l Shanahan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 7 09Jun25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 2] M Barzalona 56.5 $*2.4 Queen’s Trial 2:11.88   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 17,010
4 of 11 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 68 [ 3] M Barzalona 58.5 $2.9 Moody 1:46.10   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 10,050
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5 FORNALI (FR) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-2-1 Prize Money: $16,637
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Caritas (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Rose De Ganay

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 10� 20Oct24 LON	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 74 [ 6] C Soumillon 57 $4.5	 Safia	 2:05.61	 	  .......... 4 ....................... EUR 26,304
3 of 10� 15Nov24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 74 [ 8] M Barzalona 58 $*2.1 Essex 2:20.94   ......... ½ ....................... EUR 15,783
2 of 8 25Mar25 STC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 78 [ 4] C Soumillon 58 $*2.5 Benamira 2:44.79   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
5 of 8 07Jun25 DEP	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 5] M Guyon 58 $*1.8 Bonnie Moon 2:44.90   ..... 12½ ....................... EUR 17,010
0� of 10� 23Jun25 LYO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 89 [ 10] C Demuro 60�.5 $9 Berra 2:37.70   ..... 13½ ....................... EUR 10,000

6 LADY MADELEINE (IRE) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Salmon (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Waldgeist (UK) Dam: Annabel’s choice (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F&O Hinderze Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 9 23Nov24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] R Thomas 57 $-- Queen Of Science 1:52.25   .......... 6 ....................... EUR 19,886

7 AME D’OR (IRE) Trainer: L Vanska Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,626
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Amorine (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: SCEA Haras De Saint Pair

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 9 06Apr25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] A Lemaitre 58 $19 Sunly 2:13.17   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 17,010
9 of 13 28Apr25 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 74 [ 1] A Lemaitre 58 $9 Whataboutism 2:06.65   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
4 of 13 07Jul25 DEP	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 66 [ 6] A Lemaitre 58 $10 Walleah 2:27.70   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 12,663

8 TENOYA (FR) Trainer: N Roch Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-3 Prize Money: $3,636
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Dieulefit (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 6 20May25 CRK	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 77 [ 3] D W O’connor 57.5 $10 Royal Entry 2:33.83   ....... 5½ ...... one paced closing stages
3 of 13 04Jun25 CUR	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 75 [ 1] W J Lee 57.5 $3.5 It’s A Heartbeat 2:38.34   .......... 5 ...kept on same pace final furlong
3 of 8 12Jul25 LIM	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 7] W J Lee 58.5 $*3 Floresta 2:30.46   ....... 4¼ .........no extra final 100 yards

9 WOLKE SIEBEN (FR) Trainer: S Smrczek Barrier: 10� Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,818
Jockey: S Breux WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Windsbraut (GER) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Krahforst

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
9 of 13 10May25 COM	turf 180�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 11] C Lecoeuvre 56 $29 La Bonne Etoile 1:47.95   ....... 9½ ....................... EUR 13,500
6 of 11 30May25 COM	turf 240�0�  H  HCP 67 [ 9] S Breux 58.5 $21 Rodoya 2:39.56   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
2 of 9 20Jul25 VIT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 65 [ 9] S Breux 54.5 $6.5 Lantana 2:30.83   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 5,500

10 MISS BRESIL DELF (FR) Trainer: Gre Leenders Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,626
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Bande (IRE) Dam: Back to bresil (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gre Gre  Leenders

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 7 23May25 STC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 3] H Lebouc 58 $41 Contorsion 2:42.68   ........ 10 ....................... EUR 17,010
4 of 6 09Jul25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 69 [ 5] C Demuro 56.5 $-- Allure 3:23.42   ..... 10¼ ....................... EUR 12,663
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11 ROSSONERA (IRE) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $6,033
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Agreed (UK) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Bianco/a Leclerc/f Bianco

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 13Mar25 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] C Demuro 58 $3.8 Ilda Rosa 1:39.44   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 17,010
7 of 12 04Apr25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 57 [ 10] S Pasquier 56.5 $9.5 Tolebi 1:28.25   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
6 of 13 10May25 COM	turf 180�0�  G  HCP 67 [ 14] S Pasquier 58 $21 La Bonne Etoile 1:47.95   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
2 of 8 30May25 COM	turf 240�0�  H  HCP 83 [ 7] S Pasquier 55 $6.5 Carisha 2:46.83   ........ hd ....................... EUR 11,500
4 of 6 28Jun25 CHA	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 77 [ 5] C Demuro 57 $8.5 Mahiya 2:27.96   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 13,500

12 UNA REVELACION (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,322
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Tia kia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pegase Bloodstock

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 7 02Jul25 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] C Demuro 58 $5.5 Karla Jet 2:40.40   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 12,663
2 of 9 22Jul25 DEP	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 3] C Demuro 58 $8 Goldilocks Cen 2:33.90   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 10,050

13 LAMINARIA (GER) Trainer: S Smrczek Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: $9,327
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Nathaniel (GER) Dam: La sadira (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Grafenberg

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 4 24Aug24 BAD	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] B Ganbat 56 $3.8 Nicoreni 1:26.26   ....... 6½ .........................EUR 6,313
4 of 8 15Sep24 DOR	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 81 [ 6] A De Vries 56 $7.5 Lady Sahara 1:30.43   ......... ½ ....................... EUR 26,304
7 of 12 05Oct24 DOR	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 51 [ 8] M Seidl 56 $5 Valerina 1:44.61   ..... 13½ ....................... EUR 26,304
3 of 6 18May25 COL	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 2] A V Den Troost 55 $13 Nutrias 2:15.29   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 9,582
3 of 8 07Jun25 DEP	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 76 [ 6] A Madamet 58 $11 Bonnie Moon 2:44.90   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 17,010

14 MISS ROYALE (FR) Trainer: M Rolland Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Doctor Dino Dam: Ma royale (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Famille Bryant

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................


